IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

	`
STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE,)
Plaintiff,)
v.) Case No. 1:16-cv-01534 (JEB)
UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS,)))
Defendant.)))
YANKTON SIOUX TRIBE, et al.,	
Plaintiffs,)
v.) Case No. 1:16-cv-1796 (JEB)
UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, et al.,)))
Defendants.)))
OGLALA SIOUX TRIBE,))
Plaintiff,)
v.) Case No. 1:17-cv-00267 (JEB)
UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS,)))
Defendant.	,))

[PROPOSED] ORDER

Upon consideration of the United States Army Corps of Engineers' Unopposed Motion to Consolidate (ECF No. ____), IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The Motion is GRANTED;
- 2. The cases Standing Rock Sioux Tribe v. United States Army Corps of Engineers, 1:16-cv-01534 (JEB), with Yankton Sioux Tribe v. United States Army Corps of Engineers 1:16-cv-01796 (JEB) (D.D.C.) and Oglala Sioux Tribe v. United States Army Corps of Engineers, 1:17-cv-00267 (JEB) (D.D.C.), SHALL BE CONSOLIDATED; and
- 3. Case No. 1:16-cv-01534 (JEB) shall be SET, as the lead case in the consolidation of these matters, to which all future filings will be made.

Dated: of March, 20	March, 2017
	Hon. James E. Boasberg
	United States District Judge